D By wRH ned BOIW AL

2. Excess liabilities assessed by Income-Tax
department/Authorities and contested by company.

B0 APFTH0 WHTOOND =PRTVR éags ©o
?Jacséémﬂo W) OYNFI, TOTIOI QNBREPAITITHT

(i) Income Tax for the Assessment year 2009-10 178.80 178.80
3000 BOR BT APFTHO DAF 2009—10%

(ii) Income Tax for the Assessment year 2010-11 706.02 706.02
o0 301 B0 APFTHe Iwe 2010-11

(iii) Income Tax for the Assessment year 2011-12 66.74 66.74
STR0D 30K I JFFTT0 wae 2011-12

(iv)Income Tax for the Assessment year 2012-13 17.00 17.00
S0 30N B0 APF V™o waE 201213

(iv)Income Tax for the Assessment year 2013-14 100.53 Nil

000D 30N O APFTHo war 2013-14

3. The Company had submitted its reply to the
Commissioner of Central Excise & Customs, Belgaum
on 30.8.2012, for the show cause notice issued by the
Director General of Central Excise Intelligence, for
levying of excise duty from 1.1.2007 to 31.12.2011.
The Commissioner had passed an order on 26.3.2013,
rejecting the grounds of the company. The Company
had filed an Appeal before Tribunal on 20.6.2013.
The Customs, Excise & Service-Tax Appellate Tribunal
granted the stay with the condition to deposit an amount of
Z.100 lakhs, vide its order number MISC ORDER
Nos. 20363-20365/2014 dated 12.2.2014. Accordingly the
Company has deposited .100 lakhs on 11th March
2014. Presently the case is pending before the Tribunal.

RO AOTT TN QTeETBD (WemdrwdF)
WONSRTVINT 01-1-2007 20T 31-12-20113 =3
DI 0T TeO DTI, TRRERWOS ToTo FeOT
SRTI, VEBSRN VTY, WITH, VRO O3
DB AERP YT FNETIT TR, FOTAOD
BEOONTRY, STROAT 26-03-201380 eﬁdeswm‘%
WOORRPAT), BTF TOTIOID LRI =NOTI
20-06-201380T0 dm@ge‘b 56220, 20T 536%,
BWTO WY, Fewo DYNY ﬁae@é&i@ RIS
z0.12-2-1430% I, 53¢ 0. MISC ORDER Nos.
20363-20365/2014 33 ©T3e33, 3E eRTTI. I
ozt 100 OT TR.AYI, zﬁemé QDR weBAT.
TomoN sOWzsom So.11- 3 14350 100 e)% Ci!amfab
Bes3ed QORT. T B3 TR dse@éaﬁé) ESANENSY
=WNORT.

152



THE HUTTI GOLD MINES COMPANY LIMITED

i) Excise Duty and Cess (After adjusting deposit of
Z.100 lakhs)
R0 AOT W) YT
ii) Penalty
ToT
4. Show cause notice, disallowing certain CENVAT credits is issued
by the Commissioner of Central Excise, Belgaum vide SCN SI.
No.:152/2015-Commr.(C.Ex) dated 21-12-2015. The company
submitted its reply on 03-8-2016.
Amount (Excluding interest and penalty)

30%y) ATWRET IRETFNYRY, [T, BRBOTB/ FeoREOD WO
TOTT FNCRITT, WSO @I . 21-12-2015 ToTH FoTed
o9 Jpcedes’ 509325 152/2015-Commr.(C.Ex) QeR3. 30TI0IN
@d% @335@’165534 03-08-2016T00 eRT.

BRWOTD (VG BB TOWSD, TRTHBRR)

5. Show cause notice, disallowing certain CENVAT cerdits is issued
by the Asst. Commissioner of Central Excise, Bellary vide SCN
S1.No.:13/2016(AC) dated 23-3-2016. The company is submitting
the reply shortly.

Amount (Excluding interest and penalty)

30%y) ATWRET IRETNYRY, [T, BRBOTB/ FeoREOD WO
AOTT AHOONT FRERIT', WHYO ©ITL v, 23-3-2016 TOW
To0 B9 JeL3eR® :3033ZS 13/2016(AC) JeRTRI. FOTIOIN
@ES% TIZTBIY, e,
BRWOTD (WG ) TOTBI), TBRTDTRR)

6. Interest on dead rent payable at CGU mines, pending receipt of
demand notice/audit report.

BBROT SRLET [SRET TTO WTTE AVRTOOT WSTNE
BIB NBNYY oRETBeTT YT AN

Proposed Dividend For the year ended 31-3-2016

14037.27

14137.27

110.91

1.17

21.70

14037.27

14137.27

Nil

Nil

NIl

< in Lakhs

For the year ended 31-3-2015

RT3 SRLR03 31-3-201680c $edreom IHE 31-3-201630% SRIRAOR JHFY

The dividend proposed for the year is as follows:
On equity Share of ¥ 100 each:

100 Cr. 23S0 TEASROD ADENVEIA Reon
NTFEEITRT TR JIRFT TR0

Amount of Divident proposed 74.05
emc(ﬁD €53 o503

Dividend per Equity Share < 25 Per Share
BE TOWT, WO OO

153

296.20

< 100 Per Share



O By WRE ned BoI AL

The Government approved the payment of exgratia for the year 2014-15 vide its letter No. CI:258:CMC,2015,
Bengaluru dated 19.03.2016. The following provisions made in the books of accounts towards exgratia and

production linked incentive, pending approval from Government of Karnataka.

BOF T XFF Ty 2014-155¢ IS @Eﬁﬁ&?&oﬁww&d 0. 19-3-20163 T3 o. CI:258:CMC,2015C$§2 EONTCRRTI.
81 3YTOR OTRLACNONT DT WVTVTT FOWORT HRLRE  FST DIVFTNT, TIVFLT FTF OB
O WOt VTVWO0300e BRTWSONT.

Year S&F 3. in lakhs S, ©3RTY Remarks oo
2008-09 151.22 Exgratia Provision
2009-10 191.53 OVNT BT DTE T
2010-11 246.15
2011-12 451.62 PLIB provision g Z02008 HRETITT ST DT E
2012-13 303.73 Exgratia provision
2015-16 427.82 OVNT BT DTVE T
a) Pursuant to expansion programme as per the Govt. of Karnataka vide Order No.CI72/SPG97/17-05-97, and

b)

Notification Nos. FD 173 CSL 2003(1) and FD 173 CSL 2003(2) dated 27th June 2003, the Company was
exempted from payment of KST and CST on sale of bullion for a period of 10 years from the date of commercial
production of expansion project subject to a maximum of 80% of investments made in Fixed Assets. In
compliance to the entitle certificate received vide order No. JCCT/Admn/DVO/ENT/2007-08 dated 25-9-
2007, the VAT refund for the FY 2009-10 amounting to Rs.271 lakhs was due. The said refund is received
vide voucher number 0140979 dated 27-4-2016.

BIOF 3B ATOF T Todead 17-05-973 83363 50. 372 /X e 97/17-05-97 m@i 0002 27-6-20033
PRARBI 0. OF.Q. 1733 2003(1) &I, 2F°.Q. 173 2.07°.0¢° 2003(2)3  Tzes %m%mﬁdm
QATTD FORFTINER 10 ITFNY 0IQR TRRE IRAT Je. 80TTD, TEoTZY Rém%éﬁ@ﬁ QNI RENTT
ROSRRITLD, 3T eIT FIFEsd [IPTOW SON W) Fe0HLOD [TV BONNY  LTPONE VBN,
TOTOOTY TREFTLD TJTTZ, VERT . 25-9-20078 &Fe3 "o. JCCT/Admn/DVO/ENT/2007-08 T
WV BHFT IRE 2009—1051 0R.271 ©F SR.AY SIVTPVIJECIN 8 AQYD. &3 TTPBECNI), Fo. 27-
4-2016T Fpee3T® 0. 01409093 Fopws %esaxmms.

Company has paid .3.46 lakhs against %.5.75 lakhs demanded by Sales Tax authorities towards entry tax for
year 1998-99. The company has gone on appeal before the Honourable Karnataka Appellate Tribunal. The
Tribunal has dismissed the case and directed DCCT, Raichur to issue revised demand notice. The Company
has also filed an Appeal in respect of the demand under the Karnataka Entry of Goods Act for the financial
year 2001-02 on a demand of I.4.41 lakhs before the Joint Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Appeals)
Gulbarga, which was allowed and directed DCCT to rework the Tax Amount and issue the revised demand

notice. Both the notices are awaited.

154



THE HUTTI GOLD MINES COMPANY LIMITED

c)

msé’zss 3ot ©{TONY 1998-998 IR 5.75 g SR.AYR  3eRF0WLITORTT é:)dacgp 3.46 Ow.
OBNYI), FOTICID TB/SAT. FOTIIN B3 JPFTFHOD (LeRT) é)zjocgp. BIVFEIT VTN T, OB
DT BOAT. YT TPOH  TOBYRN VRCOT), IYTOIT), TOONWROT woed, JONNY YoT
GOINF(R.2.2.83.)0BON 23eRB/BMOT SpCLeT O, TOFOALD JTEF AT, FOTIOR FIVF 3T ITDNY
Ted 0K, ©R BT 2001-02F¢ HOT HeRITRT 4.41 ©F TR.AT AT, MORES oplciel
30MNY xowe GOINT(VLELINT)THOR, 23eRIONT), TOFORAL I AYRARNT, 33 VWO,
REBOATI 0. GOINTT THODIAOT 0edes SONNY YVT SOIVFON, SORCHTY, T8 I3, Tod, TOINF DI
23eRE QETTOZ JTIEFYATTYT. QNTTR TTVFVIFE 3eRT JRCET N WD L30IONTITH.

The Company had deposited .125.85 lakhs under protest, for disallowance of certain expenses by Income-
Tax Authorities for the Assessment Year 2005-06, and an appeal was filed contesting the same before the
Commissioner of Income-Tax (Appeals). The Commissioner of Income — Tax (Appeals) had partially allowed
certain expenses vide Order No.37/80/R-12/CIT(A)-V/08-09 dated 06/03/2009. The company had filed an
appeal before the Tribunal for partial disallowance. The Income — Tax department also had filed an appeal for
partial allowance, before the Tribunal. The Tribunal had disposed both the appeals vide its order number ITA
No.441/Bang/09 dated 04.09.2009 and had awarded in company’s favour. Subsequently the DCIT had re-
opened the case and issued revised assessment order levying additional tax of ¥.17.78 lakhs, after adjusting
deposit of X.125.85 lakhs. The Company had contested the order before the CIT (Appeals) Bangalore. The
CIT (Appeals) vide its order ITA.No:257/DCIT-C-12(4)/CIT(A)-11I/Bang/10-11 dated 28.02.2014 has partially
allowed the appeal. As per calculation made by the company amount due from the department is about ¥.127.89

lakhs.

30R JPFOm JRE 2005-060Q [IPRT Iy WJPRY, Swood o1t VRSN wLIOT, T,
TOTAOID 125.85 ©F SR.A¥E, BEPuISRoOR Semedomy, FBO SeBREIT QTF, Swed Fon
BOINVTD (RJINWD) VJOR DID AQICONT. 33 IV, Gon3e TTFOA, FOR) dz;;ﬁ@émol
OTEAT DT0T 6-3-2009T &=T3¢T 0. 37/80/3T°-12 /22083(0)—/08—-09 dmol MU@%GD@_DCS’. 109 @;c:
BRNY T TTER BSTedATDTVT. 85 068 LONES mdzédﬁ (%) é)daz%, fm@@@ @@ﬁd§ VID
RYRTONT. m@em TOOTTR) FTBER msme;m& aede BPBZ, 33& B33 309323 2030/%0.441/
230n¢RD2/09 HT00E 04-09-20093Y FOTR TToN SeTF STIET VeRTITT. BNOTTOT, BTOD 01
YO SOINT, TFTEOT, T ST, 125.85 ©TNIT), BHOWEST [SPRJLOW, 17.78 ©F SR.NY T,
©TR0% 307 WS LTI BRTBATHTYT. 8 STEIT AW, FOTAOWD KONERDT AE(©2e?)THTY
BOATZT. 83 BTeIT é)dazs@ 23083 (W2 )TRTY ﬁoe@éaieb TPTERN 9T 28-2-2014T T3¢ FoO.
0630.30.257/DCIT-C-12(4)/CIT(A)-TI/Bang/10- 1189 I3, HQTQ0DI),  ons:  TDTZOATT.
TOTIORD STYIVTB/I), TOTLRN STOH 01 YewBEW0T 127.89 ©F TR.MK LODTON TLIETNT.

155



D B wRT

ned ToT OB

d) The Status of Income — Tax Assessments:-
RTRPS BONNY AP TFHo %{p%ﬁg%mfo -

T in lakhs — ©§ d@.rﬁ@;eg

Assessment Provision Tax Estimated Present Status / Remarks
Year as per assessed by | Tax Liability
books Assessing Post CIT
Officer order
33 APFTFD THINYOS | IO AFPFTTm | A0WTHT T3 23/Too
S DTN | 0 TON 333w J03TH
Ao B3 HOTIOTD
30T 3

2009-10 5173.91 5352.71 - Appeal pending before CIT (Appeals)
2208 (B2eS*)TRTY dae@esés W% VT
QAPFTHO BRE

2010 - 11 4300.00 5006.02 - Appeal pending before CIT (Appeals)
REI(We7)TBIY WeVID S AT.

2011-12 5250.00 5316.74 - Appeal pending before CIT (Appeals)
2383 ( ) TR ﬁae@@@ o8 V.

2012-13 9100.00 9117.00 - Appeal pending before CIT (Appeals)
REEI(We7)TBIY WEVID S AT.

2013-14 8550.00 8650.53 - Appeal pending before CIT (Appeals)
REES(VES)TBIY FeV I[N 3 V3.

2014-15 4600.00 - - Scrutiny Assessment is in progress
RRT  TOSeOTD 30R JTPFTHBOID
TREODDT.

2015-16 3050.00 - - Assessment is yet to be taken up
30 JPOFTRONT), ALRBO QIR
3 RRYeSesT
o Q

e) An amount of .20.75 lakhs (P Y %.19.59 lakhs) has been deposited under protest to Service Tax Authorities

a)

for Service- Tax on rental income of immovable properties, pending final verdict of Hon’ble Supreme Court,
in case of Home solutions Retail India Ltd., Vs Uol (2009 (237) ELT (Del).

%anﬂ@od 20T RN [ORPIT FHedT Fewmo oR e 20.75 4 SRNYR(BPT =RE 19.59 o8
TR.) BIBLICIR0ON BeTEFCRNTLONDD, BRETT FORIT, QORCIP . T CIVLD (CRRICNT BT
Q0RC3P) 2009 (237) R E(DQY)TIT RIT WO SeTe DY, QOEFHONT.

The depreciation under component accounting for the existing and newly procured major Plant and Machineries
has been adopted. The Component life and values are estimated by the internal technical departments. The
components, whose estimated costs are morethan 10% of the original cost of the principal assets are considered
as significant components for component accounting. An amount of Rs.32.47 lakhs being the net written
down value of the components, after retaining 5% as residue, as at the beginning of the financial year, whose
life were completed, is adjusted against the retained earnings.

156




THE HUTTI GOLD MINES COMPANY LIMITED

b)

b)

TRBIVT T, BHRTIN DVCOTRT T|ND ONOZAW 0T m@ddmf 0T ATTYODY, TN
Slelatapiafats @ﬂé?j?dd (TOOBRJOLF FP0LOTY) STRTT  avedS 63§ TOBCRNT. TWND  LONFNNS
2ReTITE W) @@gﬁ@é ©WOTORT), SOBOT TVOT LPONN ATFORTH. Te® SO BS0H 5@.10@03
Clakd aﬁ@oﬁm% WOMLRNANT), T WOMFINNFOTD BORITLONT. [TFTOLITY 2BeNTORH TRNOTLI
BANY 3650, PBegwen 32.47 8 SR.NY TS @@2@% WOMLRNANT), w@%&m%&mcﬁ ST00ONTITHA
TROTOBE TRTBSONT.

The 250HP Thyrister controlled double drum winder having book value of X.7.07 lakhs being 5% of original
cost (P.Y. %.7.07 lakhs) as at Balance sheet date, transferred from Chitradurga gold unit, for Hutti Gold
operation during March 1994. However the company is of the opinion that the machinery is more suitable for
its satellite mine at Uti. The underground development of Uti mine has been outsourced and is under progress.
The equipment will be installed at Uti after completion of the underground development works.

2&5 DWTFD TLOH DTWOFTOWD, =R 35S0 3e.583 7.07 ©T TR.AY(TYT JIXF 7.07 ©F TR.AWD)
5@@2555 c;%@{p‘ T3euiod 250 ©3, JEOD Bred ﬁesowcﬁa‘no1 BIDNFT W8I T ned TUIDOT TWREFE
199409 @Y WIW NNYY FODNF IVFHILY [OF CWZLROWD. STWIR 33 0DOT) NWeEIoNIT
YOTNEST e, RRTHOWD TOTICKD WLIFTWODTINTITT. 3¢ CHOTIIW, LWoe3oDY FREFREDY FRARRTOYT.

Operations in Chitradurga Gold Unit have been temporarily suspended. The book values of all these assets as
at Balance-sheet date are either 5% or less than 5% of the respective asset original cost

BIDNFUST FuBT RFWORNATD, FITeN AQIRNT. 998 CANY A% TPOF 3o
DTTFTD TLOH HTVOFTWOID TRV :@@écj 3e.5 ©Fm Claller FRDD ARYT.

As per the requirements of Indian Bureau of Mines(IBM) and as a part of mining plans, the company has
submitted the progressive mine closure plans for all the 3 mines. The technical committee constituted to study
the financial and cost impact of progressive mine closure plans, reported that the mines have the life between
17 to 30 years and therefore the estimation of financial / cost implication at this juncture would not be
advisable, and no provision is made in the books of accounts during the year. As per the guidelines of IBM the
cost estimation can be initiated at least 2-5 years before the final closure activites starts. As at the Balance-
sheet date, the total financial assurance provided by the Company to the IBM, in the form of Bank Guarantees,
amounts to Rs.119.69 lakhs.

TS0 Nedne wwdee (IBM)THT ©B33Eneod e nednd odeewsne gonmon, ToTIN STy
TR BT, B0 FLOTON 2.0 TRTT 03pemIoNZ), YT, SHFT Y da;smﬂ VORI,
VHONT  [RT JeWAT To0ZE FWEOIN NEING 2eQTB[HOIN 17 00T 30 TRENPDYTOOT,
DRNTIY, mzi%@dd BHFT B dzgmf GHCLEEDWIN NN ©OTIVITTLNRRPRT ARTIY D0W BRTVON
BITRINTOOT, S DIINCGY, TRT SRFTY 33 W7 O TOF B, SRBEERNG, 380D Redne
médraedwd TRNETEENS TFT ﬁa;dmﬂab% nedne ©odw mz,%%@% BENTIING 2-5 ITENSTT SRTELD
£90TIORD WIVTLTITIONTS. ?&3 QTTER TEIOH DTVOTTOWD, TS Nedne médmeﬁ 2,05 msdowmi
SRTTY FOTICKN FQAT BHFF STVIID Beg 119.69 ©8 SR.NATINS.

During the year incidental ore of 12083 MT was obtained (P.Y.10728 MT) from the Uti under ground
development project. The ore is valued at estimated Net Relisable Value (NRV) of Rs. 1581.52/MT, being the
lowest compared to internal comparable cost of similar mine i.e. Heera Buddini mines. The ore brought to
books by adjusting against the respective capital work in progress account. The carried forwarded stock of
incidental ore totally amounting to 2436 MT also re-valued during the year adopting the estimated NRYV,

157



O By wRE ned BoI AL

c)

d)

which were earlier valued at cost of open pit mine at Uti, Rs.536/MT. The differential cost due to revaluation
is adjusted against capital work in progress. The changes in treatment of incidental ore as above is based on

the report / expert opinion and also considering the company’s replies to the preliminary comments issued by
the audit in this regard.

nunREodY @e R ODII vPFH cleerdndd TpIONFmON 12083 HLF ©T LOTZ, (39T BT
10728 EdF ©T°) TREODTROND. H BHOTW, BROICNWY VOTTTE ST Ned-LeTLRQICHIT
@3B0 TRF DYH ©030F P[YNY $H0T e Q0BT TG LA TR.1581.52008 BRI,FOFCONG. B3
POTR, &3, WATNYY BOONVTOITT WOBIY TOTVMOONTER BROTESE BIFEONT. YLENYT
LBT T AONG BPS Soe0n e Hod SRILTOIRMSB), TIONT YOTITID VOO L),
TRRRTDE 2436 LI, ATY THEODLWIWIT IPOT SOCH e TS LT 536 BR.AT0Z DTBPFOTTeD
BRBOINT. THIBPFOLTCOOOOT BENT FIATI, WOTDY TTMO SFF BRODIONT. TWIONT
NT]WOT OO d)ee%océ asmama%osmq 56@/33;@6 BRTONT B 65& TOBRCTTT JCRT THWE LN
ee3nont ZOAT YOSTNY SHOTT ¢S TRBSONT.

The low grade ore of 32296 MT, lying at Uti mines is re-valued @ Rs.536/MT being the cost of open pit mine
and lowest compared to estimated Net Realisable Value (NRV). Similarly the low grade ore of 3232 MT lying
at mill yard at Hutti also re-valued @ 1075/MT being the cost of open pit mine plus transportation cost. These
ores were valued at nominal cost during previous years.

YoE WI T Medod FFTRFOD 32296 HDWF WIT WOTI, LTI WF NINY [IYPpem JELANR, 536
SR.N$0E, QTY RETORWY a@@écs ST woeds m@)@es@xmﬁd. ©20Z0De TLONYT WS YONTTII
3232 %" 3YTEFOD VOTIR, AT LTD LEF NN &5 I Fonwedd [YNRT oS [ded T3
1075 Te.n¥od WIBTRPFILFTED SRTRNG. LOOT IHENTY VOTZ, JIIIPE BYNe Soosa Hed
BRLFTE0 BRERNIID).

The approximate Stock of Copper Ore Tailing at CGU is 521361 MT (P.Y. 521361 MT) and at Kalyadi
Copper Unit is 500000 MT (P.Y. 500000 MT). The approximate Stock of Gold Ore Tailing at Hutti & CGU is
137 lakh MT (P.Y. 122 lakh MT). The revenue on this will be accounted on actual realisation as per Accounting
Policy No. 2.5.

WINF WIT FBTY ToRT WNOT OO I 521361 BIAYT) (3$T JRE 521361 F.83.)
LT 5@7@2@ o=, FITY 500000 ésmiﬁ@ﬁ (3$T =I=E 500000 é&?)b@lmﬁo) TS ) WISTONE 28346
FLIDY WIT OO YOOITRY womnd oA 137 ©F WIeN (36T IXE 122 ©F wIR/NRW) ans
0T BTONT, SFIBIREAWB e F05, 2.5808 0IBHN NPT J03T SFF SRNERYLRMOYT.

Assets, liabilities, revenues and direct expenses in relation to segments are categorised based on items that are
individually identifiable to that segment, while other items, wherever allocable, are apportioned to the segments
on appropriate basis. Certain items those are not specifically allocable to individual segments, are separately
disclosed as ‘unallocated’. The Company has considered business segment as the primary segment for
disclosure. There are no other reportable segments.

TEITNON FOWOHRTOIZ BIND, PRHBMOOINY, BTN Tone IeT DWFNTI), & TBAONR
gése%mﬁ METORET 00NY STTTY TINEFFORLRNT, LeNNVIY Y TOBLRMTR Tort 93T
DEIONTR, ART STTTY TUINOTT TOWSOINT. @%@6 TOORRYR ADF TN TOBWLRNT O EIONFT,
TOWT TRTBORTT 0T TFEFTN 3RCOFLONT. FOTION WHTONVRADNIN WIWT  Fe3FDI,
TRBPNT TLFDIYN TONBAT. B[O [PELETT 3eToRYTC BOODRYY.

158



THE HUTTI GOLD MINES COMPANY LIMITED

Segment Information

TLITTD [w&S T in lakhs - @i SR.nvY
Current Year Previous Year
Particulars Gold Unit Wind Farm Total Gold Unit Wind Farm Total
NWTNLL assqcs FTIT | NOTWE TR e 255433 TIT | NOTT ToRTe e
Segment Revenue 34312.17 728.76 35040.93 34176.07 851.21 35027.28
TT 0RO
Segment Expenditure 37824.18 555.55 38379.73 30846.27 486.71 31332.99
TIP3
bS]

Segment Results (3512.00) 173.20 | (3338.80) 3329.80 364.49 3694.28
T3 FOZ03NLY
Un-allocable Income - - 5809.00 - - 6422.03
Sow%mwgfsd 33003
Un-allocable Expenditure - - 1268.94 - - 1872.12
320233 mmpd dzi
Profit before taxation - - 1201.28 - - 8244.23
3011 WN0BT 0
Taxes - - 568.51 - - 1609.78
30RNH
Profit after taxation - - 632.77 - - 6634.46
30iz03TT oo
Segment Assets 66984.77 3702.40 70687.17 57646.24 3985.94 61632.18
T3 553_3071%
Un-allocable Assets - - 58446.70 - - 61637.26
2083 magcsd
g@ﬁ@o
Total Assets - - |129133.87 - - | 123269.44
28D AN

W I =0
Segment Liabilities 18716.06 33.69 18749.75 13703.77 33.83 13737.60
TUI DRBMOOINLD

159




